504149251 12/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4195924 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARALD BELKER	12/05/2016
DAVID MCVICAR	12/01/2016
HANNS TAPPEINER	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANKI, INC.
Street Address:	55 SECOND STREET, 15TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29576973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6394

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANKI 3.1F-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041127 FRAME: 0838** 504149251

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LOLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ANKI 3,1F-011	
Whereas, I, Harald Belker of		
831 Dickson Street; Marina Del Ray, California 90292 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	d useful improvements in	
TOY ROBOT HEAD x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed Application Number 29/576,973		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	ecuted by me	
for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United States. And	, aš	
Whereas, Anki, Inc. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address 55 Second Street, 19th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105	ess is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigne assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ameri invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divide applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for some the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do heremuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned represented to the testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	or hereby sell, assign and set over to said ca and all other countries in and to said isional, continuation, substitute or reissue es of America and all other countries, for aid invention claiming priority or benefit of g the right to claim such priority or benefit nd requested to issue all patents on said see of the entire interest therein; and the areby agree and covenant without further reissue and other applications for Design se or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever the any of said applications or patents may do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries the	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the high application when known.	Communication of the second	
	(Signature)	
	personally came the above-named the individual who executed the ted by him/her of his/her own free will for	
See (A CHAUNGER + (Notary Public)		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Los Angeles)
On December 5, 2016 before me,	Amanda Armendariz , Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Harald Belker
Name(s) of Signer(a)	
SUDSCRIDED to the within instrument and ackno	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
AMANDA ARMENDARIZ Commission # 2113679 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 31, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature St Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing the	is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
le or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tr	nan Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: D'Gerporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Gerporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual☐ ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
3 Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other; Signer Is Representing:
	- Commission of the commission

PATENT REEL: 041127 FRAME: 0840

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	ANKI 3.1F-011
Whereas, I, David McVicar	pf
3355 Country Drive; El Dorado, California 95623	21
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
TOY ROBOT HEAD	e de la company
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	d on September 8, 2016
Application Number 29/576,973	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex-	ecuted by me
X for which an International Authority	
for which an International Application was filed on designating the United States.	, as
And And	
Whereas, Anki, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing addr	ess is
55 Second Street, 15th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable popular).	11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of American and the aforesaid Design patent application and all critical designs are considered as a second consideration and the aforesaid Design patent application and all critical designs are considered as a second consideration and the aforesaid Design patent and consideration.	or hereby sell, assign and set over to said
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divi	sional continuation substitute or reignal
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the control of t	es of America and all other countries for
the aforesaid Design application number to any land patents for si	aid invention claiming priority or benefit of
and the Commissioner of Patents and Todomada is a	g the right to claim such priority or benefit
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned undersigned for me and my legal representatives here and assigned	no requested to issue all patents on said
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do he remuneration, to execute and deliver all original divisional continuation.	steby agree and covenant without further
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, r Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to add	eissue and other applications for Design
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the model of said assigne	e or its assigns, to communicate to said
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or the	specting said improvements, whenever
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and progress to obtain patents.	do generally everything necessary to aid
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection texpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigner	for said improvements in all countries, the
and paid by said assigned	•
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filin application when known.	g date and application number of said
Service of the property of the	
(Date)	2
(Date)	
State of Galyfornis Salfancis) SS:	(Signature)
County of Son Fances	
500mly or	
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>December</u> <u>2016</u> before me p	personally came the above-named
David McVicar to me personally known as	the individual who executed the
oregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execute the purposes therein set forth.	ed by him/her of his/her own free will for
	GARY HIRSCH
7 The state of the	COMM. # 2161406
(Notary Public)	COMM. # 2161406 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
	My Comm. Expires August 26, 2020

PATENT REEL: 041127 FRAME: 0841

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Hanns Tappeiner	ANKI 3.1F-011
	of
300 3rd St., Apt. 1105; San Francisco, California 94107 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	d upokul improvementa (a
TOY ROBOT HEAD	o de la improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	d on September 8, 2016
Application Number 29/576,973	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	cuted by me
x for which an International Application was filed on designating the United States.	, as
And And	
Whereas, Anki, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address Second Street, 15th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105	ess is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amen invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divide applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for so the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do be remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned refrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	r hereby sell, assign and set over to said ca and all other countries in and to said sional, continuation, substitute or reissue as of America and all other countries, for aid invention claiming priority or benefit of g the right to claim such priority or benefit not requested to issue all patents on said see of the entire interest therein; and the preby agree and covenant without further eissue and other applications for Design e or its assigns, to communicate to said specting said improvements, whenever h any of said applications or patents may do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries, the second control of the said improvements in all countries.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filin application when known. (Date)	g date and application number of said (Signature)
Stale of Calfornia) SS:	177 - 1 1 5
County of Son, Francisco)	
On this day of day before me Hanns Tappeiner to me personally known as foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execut the purposes therein set forth	personally came the above-named the individual who executed the ed by him/her of his/her own free will for GARY HIRSCH COMM. # 2161406 NDTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Gomm. Expires August 26, 2020
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 041127 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 12/21/2016